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Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/16/2014 PUBLIC VERSION
Holding Company: Alaska Communicaitons Systems Holdings, Inc. ARC-TUP
Filing Name: June 16, 2014 Annual Access Charge Tariff Filing - ACSTARCTUP14.xIs
Transmittal No.: 36
51.915(d)(iii)(F)
51.915(b)(4) 51.915(b)(13) True | Eligible Recovery:
Expected Up Revenues for Expected Rev for
Revenues for ARC ARC ARC less True Up
Rev for ARC
$708,672 $696,760 $11,912.01
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Primary/Non Primary Residential/BRI SLB
Actual Lines Revenue Actual Lines
Study Area Exchanges Tariff [ARC Eligible TariT | ARC Eligible Tarit ARC Eligible TaritT | ARC Eligible Taritt Tariff [ARC Eligible Tarift | ARC Eligible Tarit ARC Eligible Tari
Rates Period Projected Period Actual Difference Period Projected Period True Up Difference Rates Period Projected Period Actual Difference Period Projected
Lines Lines Revenue Revenue Lines Lines Revenue
A B C D=C-B E=A*B F=A*C G=F-E H | J K=J-1 L=H*I
AKAN Anchorage $ 032 (13,833) $ (4,426.46)] S 0.32
AKAN Hope $ 032 (46) $ (1473 ¢ 032
AKSK AKHIOK $ 032 98 $ 31471 $ 032
AKSK AKUTAN $ 032 (62) S (19.76)} S 032
AKSK ANGOON $ 032 (260) S (83.13)] $ 032
AKSK ATKA $ 032 (46) S (1459)] S 032
AKSK BORDERCITY $ 032 74 $ 23.65] $ 032
AKSK CGNKLAGOON $ 032 119 $ 38.18] $ 032
AKSK CHIGNIK S 032 (117) S (37.48)} $ 032
AKSK CHIGNIKLK S 032 S (3.19)] S 0.32
AKSK COFFMANCV S 032 S 1286 S 032
AKSK EGEGIK S 032 S 59.44] $  0.32
AKSK ELFINCOVE S 032 S 1154y $ 032
AKSK ENGLISHBAY $ 032 (313) $ (100.28)f S 0.32
AKSK FALSEPASS $ 032 $ 7650 $ 032
AKSK GUSTAVUS $ 032 $ 3579] $  0.32
AKSK HALIBUTCV $ - 1S 032
AKSK HOONAH S 032 (391) S (125.10) $ 032
AKSK HUGHES $ 032 S (18.70)] S 0.32
AKSK HUSLIA $ 032 $ (31.50)] s 0.32
AKSK KAKE S 032 (276) S (88.30)§ $ 032
AKSK KALTAG $ 032 $ (1040 $ 032
AKSK KARLUK $ 032 $ (0.21)) $ 0.32
AKSK KASAAN S 032 S (1325 $ 032
AKSK KLAWOCK $ 032 (449) $ (14367)] s 032




Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/16/2014 PUBLIC VERSION
Holding Company: Alaska Communicaitons Systems Holdings, Inc. ARC-TUP
Filing Name: June 16, 2014 Annual Access Charge Tariff Filing - ACSTARCTUP14.xIs
Transmittal No.: 36
51.915(d)(iii)(F)
51.915(b)(4) 51.915(b)(13) True | Eligible Recovery:
Expected Up Revenues for Expected Rev for
Revenues for ARC ARC ARC less True Up
Rev for ARC
$708,672 $696,760 $11,912.01
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Primary/Non Primary Residential /BRI SLB
Actual Lines Revenue Actual Lines
Study Area Exchanges Tariff "ARC ENigible Taritf | ARC ENigible TariT ARC Eligible Tarift | ARC ENgible Tarit Tariff "ARC ENigible TariT | ARC ENigible Tarit ARC Eligible Tari
Rates Period Projected Period Actual Difference Period Projected Period True Up Difference Rates Period Projected Period Actual Difference Period Projected
Lines Lines Revenue Revenue Lines Lines Revenue
A B C D=C-B E=A*B F=A*C G=F-E H | J K=J-1 L=H*I
AKSK KOKHANOK $ 032 $ (58.38)] $ 0.32
AKSK KOYUKUK S 032 S (28.84)] S 0.32
AKSK LARSENBAY $ 032 $ (12.09)] $ 0.32
AKSK MESHIK S 032 S (2095)] $ 0.32
AKSK NELSONLGN S 032 S (1.62)] S 0.32
AKSK NIKOLSKI S 032 S (2.04)] S 0.32
AKSK NONDALTON S 032 S (75.58)] $ 0.32
AKSK NORTHWAY S 032 S (88.23)] $ 0.32
AKSK NULATO S 032 S (120.77)§ $ 032
AKSK OLDHARBOR S 032 S (105.76)§ $ 0.32
AKSK OUZINKIE S 032 S (55.71)] $ 0.32
AKSK PEDROBAY S 0.32 S 1.38] $ 0.32
AKSK PELICAN $ 032 $ 4246] S 032
AKSK PERRYVILLE S 032 (125) S (40.02)f $ 032
AKSK PILOTPT S 032 (6) S (1.77] S 0.32
AKSK PORTGRAHAM | $ 032 (126) $ (4033 $ 032
AKSK PTALEXANDR S 032 (26) S (8.18)] s 0.32
AKSK PTALSWORTH S 032 (106) S (33.99)] $ 0.32
AKSK PTBAKER $ 032 66) $ 21120 $ 032
AKSK PTPROTECTN S 032 (20) S (6.44)] S 0.32
AKSK SITKA $ 032 (1,993) $ (637.81)] s 0.32
AKSK STGEORGE $ 032 (41) $ (13251 $ 0.32
AKSK STPAUL $ 032 69 S 22200 S 032
AKSK THORNEBAY S 032 (273) S (87.42) $ 032
AKSK TNKEESPRGS $ 032 (18) $ (5.62)) $ 032




Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/16/2014 PUBLIC VERSION
Holding Company: Alaska Communicaitons Systems Holdings, Inc. ARC-TUP
Filing Name: June 16, 2014 Annual Access Charge Tariff Filing - ACSTARCTUP14.xIs
Transmittal No.: 36
51.915(d)(iii)(F)
51.915(b)(4) 51.915(b)(13) True | Eligible Recovery:
Expected Up Revenues for Expected Rev for
Revenues for ARC ARC ARC less True Up
Rev for ARC
$708,672 $696,760 $11,912.01
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Primary/Non Primary Residential /BRI SLB
Actual Lines Revenue Actual Lines
Study Area Exchanges Tariff "ARC ENigible Taritf | ARC ENigible TariT ARC Eligible Tarift | ARC ENgible Tarit Tariff "ARC ENigible TariT | ARC ENigible Tarit ARC Eligible Tari
Rates Period Projected Period Actual Difference Period Projected Period True Up Difference Rates Period Projected Period Actual Difference Period Projected
Lines Lines Revenue Revenue Lines Lines Revenue
A B C D=C-B E=A*B F=A*C G=F-E H | J K=J-1 L=H*I
AKSK YAKUTAT $ 032 $ 434 $ 032
AKGS DELTA JCT $ 032 $ (558.23)] $ 032
AKGS FT GREELY $ 032 $ (162.43)] $ 032
AKGS HOMER S 032 S (1,071.38)] S 0.32
AKGS KENAI S 032 S (1,105.21)] S 0.32
AKGS KODIAK S 032 S (1,297.87)] S 0.32
AKGS KODIAKBASE S 032 S (257.15)§ $ 0.32
AKGS NENANA $ 032 $ (12759 s 032
AKGS NINILCHIK S 032 S (33.79)] $ 0.32
AKGS NORTH POLE $ 032 $ (2,069.48)] S 0.32
AKGS NORTHKENAI S 032 S (40463} $ 0.32
AKGS SELDOVIA S 032 S 4939] S 0.32
AKGS SOLDOTNA S 032 S (1,015.44)] S 0.32
AKGL EIELSON $ 032 $ (495.63)] $ 0.32
AKGL FTWAINWRT S 032 S (14095 S 032
AKJU AUKE BAY S 032 S 59.94] $ 0.32
AKIU DOUGLAS $ 032 S (75.55)] $ 0.32
AKJU JUNEAU S 032 $ (970.11)§ $ 0.32
AKIU LEMONCREEK $ 032 S (35.07)§ $ 032
AKFB Fairbanks $ 032 $ (3,25858)] $ 032
Total (60,008) S (19,233.22)




Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/16/201

PUBLIC VERSION

Holding Company: Alaska Communicaito ARC-TUP
Filing Name: June 16, 2014 Annual Acces
Transmittal No.: 36
M N o P Q R S T u
MLB
Revenue Actual Lines Revenue
Study Area Exchanges m Tariff m ARC Eligible Tantr ARC Eligible Tanft | ARC Eligible Tantt
Period True Up Difference Rates * | Period Projected Period Actual Difference Period Projected Period True Up Difference

Revenue Lines Lines Revenue Revenue

M=H*) N=M-L o P Q R=Q-P S=0*P T=0*Q U=T-s
AKAN Anchorage $ 16.99] $ 0.64 $ 2,255.76
AKAN Hope $ (6.25)) s o0.64 $ 3.63
AKSK AKHIOK $ 4s o064 $ 28.16
AKSK AKUTAN $ (0.64)) S o0.64 $ 2.03
AKSK ANGOON $ (0.94)) s o0.64 $ 27.86
AKSK ATKA $ 0421 S 064 $ 15.02
AKSK BORDERCITY $ (036)) s o0.64 $ 27.14
AKSK CGNKLAGOON s (2.88)] $ 064 $ 34.84/
AKSK CHIGNIK $ (350 $ 0.64 $ 127.52
AKSK CHIGNIKLK $ 5301 $ 0.64 $ 52.43
AKSK COFFMANCV $ 1.75] $ 064 $ (5.18)
AKSK EGEGIK $ 3935 064 s 153.97
AKSK ELFINCOVE $ 627 $ 064 $ 39.34
AKSK ENGLISHBAY $ 4s o064 $ 15.74
AKSK FALSEPASS $ 15 064 -
AKSK GUSTAVUS $ 19.38 $ 0.64 $ 75.49
AKSK HALIBUTCV $ 4721 $ 064 $ (5.76)
AKSK HOONAH s (487)) S 064 $ 21.00
AKSK HUGHES S 4031 $ 064 $ 15.88
AKSK HUSLIA $ 59| s 064 $ (1.62)
AKSK KAKE $ (428)) S 064 $ (79.71)
AKSK KALTAG $ 398 5 064 $ 13.43
AKSK KARLUK $ 1.87] $ 0.64 $ 3.36
AKSK KASAAN $ (0.96)] $ 0.64 $ (14.84)
AKSK KLAWOCK $ 2254 S 0.64 $ 142.81




Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/16/201

PUBLIC VERSION

Holding Company: Alaska Communicaito ARC-TUP
Filing Name: June 16, 2014 Annual Acces
Transmittal No.: 36
M N o P Q R S T u
MLB
Revenue Actual Lines Revenue
Study Area Exchanges m Tariff m ARC Eligible Tantr ARC Eligible Tanft | ARC Eligible Tantt
Period True Up Difference Rates * | Period Projected Period Actual Difference Period Projected Period True Up Difference

Revenue Lines Lines Revenue Revenue

M=H*)J N=M-L o P Q R=Q-P S=0*P T=0*Q U=T-s
AKSK KOKHANOK $ 3271 S 064 S (26.01)
AKSK KOYUKUK $ 0.66] $ 0.64 $ i
AKSK LARSENBAY $ 197 s 064 $ 70.16
AKSK MESHIK $ (3.51)] 5 o0.64 $ 18.95
AKSK NELSONLGN $ (3.43)] 5 o0.64 $ 2.40
AKSK NIKOLSKI $ (477 5 o0.64 $ 6.48
AKSK NONDALTON $ 048] S 0.64 $ 11.15
AKSK NORTHWAY $ (263)] 5 064 $ 24.76
AKSK NULATO s (096)] $ 0.64 $ (0.48)
AKSK OLDHARBOR $ 6.55] $  0.64 $ (22.47)
AKSK OUZINKIE $ (212)] S 064 $ (74.74)
AKSK PEDROBAY $ (496)) 5 064 $ 26.64
AKSK PELICAN $ 3950 $ 064 $ (5.89)
AKSK PERRYVILLE $ 032] $ 064 $ (5.10)
AKSK PILOTPT 4s o064 $ (8.45)
AKSK PORTGRAHAM 4s o064 $ 10.64
AKSK PTALEXANDR s (0.40)) 5 064 $ 9.01
AKSK PTALSWORTH $ 448 S 064 $ (34.56)
AKSK PTBAKER $ 512 $ 0.64 $ -
AKSK PTPROTECTN $ (1.94)) 5 064 $ (7.07)
AKSK SITKA $ (444)) 5 064 $ 410.07
AKSK STGEORGE $ 2.24] $ 064 $ (2.49)
AKSK STPAUL $ 6.42] $ 064 $ (58.90)
AKSK THORNEBAY $ 225 $ 064 $ 32.63
AKSK TNKEESPRGS $ 397 $ 064 $ (3.34)




Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/16/201

PUBLIC VERSION

Holding Company: Alaska Communicaito ARC-TUP
Filing Name: June 16, 2014 Annual Acces
Transmittal No.: 36
M N o P Q R S T U
MLB
Revenue Actual Lines Revenue
Study Area Exchanges [ARC Eligible Tarit Tariff "ARC ENigible Tarit | ARC Eligible Tarit ARC ENigible Tantt | ARC ENgible Taritl
Period True Up Difference Rates * | Period Projected Period Actual Difference Period Projected Period True Up Difference

Revenue Lines Lines Revenue Revenue

M=H*) N=M-L (o] P Q R=Q-P S=0*pP T=0*Q U=T-S
AKSK YAKUTAT 6.76] S 0.64 233.17
AKGS DELTA JCT (709] $ o064 (69.37)
AKGS FT GREELY 0.39] $ 0.64 83.71
AKGS HOMER 57.36) $ 064 (131.27)
AKGS KENAI 19.80] $ 0.64 688.63
AKGS KODIAK 1437} S 0.64 (411.63)
AKGS KODIAKBASE (7.10)] S 0.64 95.12
AKGS NENANA 19.09] $ 0.64 9.60
AKGS NINILCHIK 37.170 $ 0.64 45.50
AKGS NORTH POLE 79.90] $ 064 263.05
AKGS NORTHKENAI (8.46)] 5 0.64 166.66
AKGS SELDOVIA (537)] $ 064 98.15
AKGS SOLDOTNA (5.91)] $ 064 713.02
AKGL EIELSON (416)] S o0.64 (346.05)
AKGL FTWAINWRT (3.57)] $ 0.64 40.89
AKIU AUKE BAY 2297} $ 0.64 207.76
AKJU DOUGLAS 354] S 0.64 (10.04)
AKJU JUNEAU (3052)f s 0.64 236.46
AKIU LEMONCREEK 8.83] $ 0.64 (47.67)
AKFB Fairbanks (3232)) s 064 1,883.13

250.66 7,070.54




Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/16/2014 PUBLIC VERSION
Holding Company: Alaska Communicaitons Systems Holdings, Inc. ARC-TUP
Filing Name: June 16, 2014 Annual Access Charge Tariff Filing - ACSTARCTU14.xls

Transmittal No.: 36

Summary by Study Area
51.915(d)(iii)(F) Eligible Recovery:
51.915(b)(4) Expected Revenues | 51.915(b)(13) True Up Revenues (d)iii)(F) Eligi very
Study Area Names Study Area Expected Rev for ARC less True Up
for ARC for ARC
Rev for ARC
Alaska AKAN $2,171.04
Alaska AKSK $445.81
Alaska AKGS $6,308.46
Alaska AKGL $949.48
Alaska AKJU $629.45
Alaska AKFB $1,407.77
Total $11,912.01




Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/16/2014 ARC-CAF-4

Holding Company: Alaska Communicaitons Systems Holdings, Inc.
Filing Name: June 16, 2014 Annual Access Charge Tariff Filing - ACSTARCTU14.xls

Transmittal No.: 36
FOOTNOTES:

The MLB actual tariffed rates are the weighted average of the tariffed MLB Non Centrex rates and tariffed MLB Centrex rates weighted by the number of lines.



